lii) The cumbinad and consolidated income statement of Mondi for the year ended 31 December 2006 is extracted without
material adjustment from the translated US$ income Statement as shown in Part V: “Financial Information on Mond” of this
document.
(ii) An additional tax provision was raised by Mondi which was not considered to be material to the Anglo American Group. This
is therefore reversed in presenting the pro forma income statement.
(iv) Costs of the Demerger have not been reflected in the above pro forma information. These are anticipated to total US$102
million of which US$lO million will be expensed by Anglo American including accelerated share option charges. The remainder is
to be capitalised as discussed in the pro forma statement of net assets.
(v) Underlying earnings is an alternative earnings measure used by the Anglo American Group. It is presented after minority
interest and excludes special items and remeasurements (and the tax thereon). Underlying earnings is distinct from ‘Headline
earnings’ which is a JSE defined peiformancs measure. The reconciliation of these measures to profit for the financial year is as
follows:

Adjustments

American Mondlla) Other Pro forma
Anglo ---- US$ million

Profit for the financial year ..... 6,922 (161) (22) 6,739
Operating special iterns(b) ..... 537 (98) - 439

4
Net (profit)/loss on disposals..... (1,401) (5) - (1,406)

- -  Financing special items@) ..... 4

Related tax., ..... (57) 26 - (31)
Minority interests .....  (745) 2 (681)

5,260 5,064
Operating and financing remeasurementslb) ..... 399 ‘’:? ‘2? 41 1
Share of DeBeers‘ class action payment ..... 25 - - 25

34 IFRS 2 charges on disposals
Related tax (67) (3) - (70)
Related minority interest ..... (180) (1) -- (181)
Underlying earnings..... 5,471 (166) 111) 5,283

-

- -  ..... 34
..... 

-
- -

Notes:
(a) All emounts have been derived from the financial information set out in Part Vlll: “Financial Information” of the Prospectus
(translated into US$) with the exception of the remeasurement which has been extracted without material adjustment lrom the
awunting recurds of the Anglo American Group.
(b) As defined in the consolidated financial statements of the Anglo American Group.